Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

180 - Opp City Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.
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STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 07

General

$5,885,478.28
$180.00
$2,185,470.48
$41,416.71
$8,112,545.47

$4,248,595.54
$1,085,385.42
$735,261.50
$355,396.51
$532,977.91
$268,481.07
$24,326.91
$283,391.93
$7,533,816.79

$43,540.14
$299,743.65
($256,203.51)

$322,525.17
$3,650,061.50
$3,972,586.67

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$2,470,036.77
$412,456.11
$33,191.34
$2,915,684.22

$1,088,888.49
$281,969.52
$50,094.96
$867,882.38
$104,377.01
$387,658.49
$0.00
$191,582.54
$2,972,453.39

$117,475.64
$12,613.74
$104,861.90

$48,092.73
$868,509.02
$916,601.75

Debt Service

$19,515.45
$0.00
$5,796.28
$0.00
$25,311.73

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$502,066.25
$0.00
$502,066.25

$368,618.52
$0.00
$368,618.52

($108,136.00)
$501,045.14
$392,909.14

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$53,394.92
$0.00
$173,769.88
$0.00
$227,164.80

$0.00

$0.00
$32,259.50
$0.00

$0.00
$82,705.03
$88,396.55
$0.00
$203,361.08

$0.00
$173,782.63
($173,782.63)

($149,978.91)
$664,664.88
$514,685.97

$0.00
$0.00
$255,888.43
$0.00
$255,888.43

$28,908.15
$111,238.05
$125.93
$787.33
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$89,536.30
$230,595.76

$0.00
$3,386.82
($3,386.82)

$21,905.85
$235,913.66
$257,819.51

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$5,958,388.65
$2,470,216.77
$3,033,381.18
$74,608.05
$11,536,594.65

$5,366,392.18
$1,478,592.99
$817,741.89
$1,224,066.22
$637,354.92
$738,844.59
$614,789.71
$564,510.77
$11,442,293.27

$529,634.30
$489,526.84
$40,107.46

$134,408.84
$5,920,194.20
$6,054,603.04
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