## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 07

180 - Opp City Schools	GOVERNMENTAL			FIDUCIARY		
	General	Special Revenue	Debt Service	<b>Capital Projects</b>	<b>Expendable Trust</b>	Total
Revenues						
State Sources	\$5,885,478.28	\$0.00	\$19,515.45	\$53,394.92	\$0.00	\$5,958,388.65
Federal Sources	\$180.00	\$2,470,036.77	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,470,216.77
Local Sources	\$2,185,470.48	\$412,456.11	\$5,796.28	\$173,769.88	\$255,888.43	\$3,033,381.18
Other Sources	\$41,416.71	\$33,191.34	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$74,608.05
Total Revenues:	\$8,112,545.47	\$2,915,684.22	\$25,311.73	\$227,164.80	\$255,888.43	\$11,536,594.65
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$4,248,595.54	\$1,088,888.49	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$28,908.15	\$5,366,392.18
Instructional Support Services	\$1,085,385.42	\$281,969.52	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$111,238.05	\$1,478,592.99
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$735,261.50	\$50,094.96	\$0.00	\$32,259.50	\$125.93	\$817,741.89
Auxiliary Services	\$355,396.51	\$867,882.38	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$787.33	\$1,224,066.22
General Administrative Services	\$532,977.91	\$104,377.01	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$637,354.92
Capital Outlay	\$268,481.07	\$387,658.49	\$0.00	\$82,705.03	\$0.00	\$738,844.59
Debt Service	\$24,326.91	\$0.00	\$502,066.25	\$88,396.55	\$0.00	\$614,789.71
Other Expenditures	\$283,391.93	\$191,582.54	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$89,536.30	\$564,510.77
Total Expenditures:	\$7,533,816.79	\$2,972,453.39	\$502,066.25	\$203,361.08	\$230,595.76	\$11,442,293.27
Other Fund Sources (Uses)						
Other Fund Sources:	\$43,540.14	\$117,475.64	\$368,618.52	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$529,634.30
Other Fund Uses:	\$299,743.65	\$12,613.74	\$0.00	\$173,782.63	\$3,386.82	\$489,526.84
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	(\$256,203.51)	\$104,861.90	\$368,618.52	(\$173,782.63)	(\$3,386.82)	\$40,107.46
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	\$322,525.17	\$48,092.73	(\$108,136.00)	(\$149,978.91)	\$21,905.85	\$134,408.84
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$3,650,061.50	\$868,509.02	\$501,045.14	\$664,664.88	\$235,913.66	\$5,920,194.20
Ending Fund Balance:	\$3,972,586.67	\$916,601.75	\$392,909.14	\$514,685.97	\$257,819.51	\$6,054,603.04

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.